
Cal Poly Humboldt (3-12-3, 0-8-2) -vs- Lincoln (CA) (0-2-0, 0-0-0)
09/27/2025 at Vallejo, Calif. (Bodnar Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/27/2025
Attendance: 20
Stadium: Bodnar Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cal Poly Humboldt 3 1 4
Lincoln (CA) 0 1 1

Cal Poly Humboldt 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 McDonald, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 45
MID 4 Uson, Seth 3 3 3 1 76

5 Chipp, Dominik 0 0 0 1 12
MID 6 Kinoshita, Kaz 0 0 0 0 79
MID 8 Coffin, Logen 0 0 0 1 61
FWD 9 Carballo, Lucas 1 1 1 0 38
DEF 13 Somerville, Robert 0 0 0 0 46
DEF 14 Espinoza, Elijah 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 17 Prasad, Aansh 0 0 0 0 61
MID 18 Grosveld, Izaiah 0 0 0 0 48

26 Warren, Vince 0 0 0 0 55
Substitutes

GK 1 Monterrosa, Edwin 0 0 0 0 45
2 Gartner, Gavin 0 0 0 0 14

FWD 7 Stephens, Cooper 0 0 0 0 44
DEF 11 Ruiz, Paris 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 12 Murff, Nathan 0 0 0 0 52
FWD 16 Warnell, John 0 0 0 1 11
DEF 21 Uiagalelei, Maumausolo 0 0 0 0 35

22 Gomes, Luke 0 0 0 0 29
MID 23 Thweatt, Harper 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 25 Lam, Shota 0 0 0 0 42
MID 27 Manibusan Jr., Erwin 0 0 0 0 78

Totals 4 4 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 McDonald, Benjamin 45:00 0 0
1 Monterrosa, Edwin 45:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Lincoln (CA) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Javadov, Muhammad 0 0 0 0 90
3 Velasquez, Kevin 0 0 0 0 90
4 Ortiz, Christopher 1 1 1 0 90
8 Martinez, Ivan 0 0 0 0 90

GK 12 Castillo, Isaac 0 0 0 0 90
16 Udeafor, Wisdom 0 0 0 0 90
18 Brown, Dwight 0 0 0 0 90
19 Davies, Lorien 0 0 0 0 90
20 Davies, Lorien 0 0 0 0 90
23 Vera, Eli 0 0 0 0 90
25 Castorena, Alec 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
Totals 1 1 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Castillo, Isaac 90:00 4 0

Totals 4 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cal Poly Humboldt 3 1 4
Lincoln (CA) 0 1 1

Saves By Period
Cal Poly Humboldt 0 0 0
Lincoln (CA) 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cal Poly Humboldt 0 0 0
Lincoln (CA) 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Cal Poly Humboldt 0 0 0
Lincoln (CA) 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

11:00 HUM Seth Uson Dominik Chipp
GOAL by HUM Uson, Seth Assist by Chipp,
Dominik.

12:00 HUM Lucas Carballo Seth Uson
GOAL by HUM Carballo, Lucas Assist by Uson,
Seth.

44:00 HUM Seth Uson Logen Coffin
GOAL by HUM Uson, Seth Assist by Coffin,
Logen.

75:00 HUM Seth Uson John Warnell
GOAL by HUM Uson, Seth Assist by Warnell,
John.



85:00 LU Christopher Ortiz GOAL by LU  Ortiz, Christopher.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 88:20 (YELLOW), #13 Robert Somerville (HUM)   89:40 (YELLOW), #21 Akezhan Mergenbayev (LU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LU Castillo, Isaac at goalie for Lincoln (CA)
00:00 HUM McDonald, Benjamin at goalie for Cal Poly Humboldt
11:00 HUM GOAL by HUM Uson, Seth Assist by Chipp, Dominik.

Cal Poly Humboldt 1, Lincoln (CA) 0
12:00 HUM GOAL by HUM Carballo, Lucas Assist by Uson, Seth.

Cal Poly Humboldt 2, Lincoln (CA) 0
12:00 HUM HUM substitution: Manibusan Jr., Erwin for Chipp, Dominik.
12:00 HUM HUM substitution: Thweatt, Harper for Espinoza, Elijah.
38:00 HUM HUM substitution: Murff, Nathan for Carballo, Lucas.
44:00 HUM GOAL by HUM Uson, Seth Assist by Coffin, Logen.

Cal Poly Humboldt 3, Lincoln (CA) 0
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HUM

FOR HUM: , #1 Monterrosa, Edwin, #4 Uson, Seth, #27 Manibusan Jr., Erwin, #6 Kinoshita, Kaz, #8 Coffin, Logen,
#12 Murff, Nathan, #13 Somerville, Robert, #23 Thweatt, Harper, #17 Prasad, Aansh, #18 Grosveld, Izaiah, #26
Warren, Vince.

45:00 LU

FOR LU : , #2 Javadov, Muhammad, #3 Velasquez, Kevin, #4 Ortiz, Christopher, #8 Martinez, Ivan, #12 Castillo,
Isaac, #16 Udeafor, Wisdom, #18 Brown, Dwight, #19 Davies, Lorien, #20 Davies, Lorien, #23 Vera, Eli, #25
Castorena, Alec.

45:00 HUM HUM substitution: Monterrosa, Edwin for McDonald, Benjamin.
46:00 HUM HUM substitution: Stephens, Cooper for Somerville, Robert.
48:00 HUM HUM substitution: Lam, Shota for Grosveld, Izaiah.
54:01 HUM HUM substitution: Uiagalelei, Maumausolo for Warren, Vince.
60:01 HUM HUM substitution: Gartner, Gavin for Uson, Seth.
60:01 HUM HUM substitution: Ruiz, Paris for Coffin, Logen.
60:01 HUM HUM substitution: Gomes, Luke for Prasad, Aansh.
74:00 HUM HUM substitution: Warnell, John for Kinoshita, Kaz.
74:01 HUM HUM substitution: Uson, Seth for Gartner, Gavin.
75:00 HUM GOAL by HUM Uson, Seth Assist by Warnell, John.

Cal Poly Humboldt 4, Lincoln (CA) 0
85:00 LU GOAL by LU  Ortiz, Christopher.

Cal Poly Humboldt 4, Lincoln (CA) 1
85:00 HUM HUM substitution: Kinoshita, Kaz for Warnell, John.
88:20 HUM Yellow card on HUM Somerville, Robert.
89:40 LU Yellow card on LU  Mergenbayev, Akezhan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


